# OP \$490.00 314653

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OrthoHelix Surgical Designs, Inc.		12/23/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Midcap Financial Trust, As Agent	
Street Address:	c/o Midcap Financial Services, LLC, As Servicer	
Internal Address:	7255 Woodmont Avenue, Suite 200	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	Statutory Trust: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3146539	MAXLOCK	
Registration Number:	3907175	ORTHOLINK	
Registration Number:	3917684	DFX	
Registration Number:	3920525	EDGELOCK	
Registration Number:	3684053	EXTREME	
Registration Number:	3386979	CALCLOCK	
Registration Number:	3337167	MAXTORQUE	
Registration Number:	3518229		
Registration Number:	3166406	SURGEONS SPEAK WE DELIVER	
Registration Number:	3166261	DRLOCK	
Registration Number:	3438631	HEXSTAR	
Registration Number:	4435032	TRIBRID	
Registration Number:	4262003	POCKETLOCK	
Registration Number:	4089925	ORTHOHELIX	
Registration Number:	4154939	ORTHOHELIX UNIVERSITY	
Registration Number:	3815302	ZP	
Registration Number:	3925953	MAXLOCK EX	
Registration Number:	4684904	ORTHOHELIX	
		TRADEMARK	

900390309 REEL: 005959 FRAME: 0858

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4682310	ORTHOHELIX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7036106100

**Email:** boxip@hoganlovells.com

**Correspondent Name:** Valerie Brennan, Hogan Lovells US LLP **Address Line 1:** 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: Box Intellectual Property
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan
SIGNATURE:	/vb/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 15**

source=IP Security Agreement - OrthoHelix Trademarks#page1.tif
source=IP Security Agreement - OrthoHelix Trademarks#page2.tif
source=IP Security Agreement - OrthoHelix Trademarks#page3.tif
source=IP Security Agreement - OrthoHelix Trademarks#page4.tif
source=IP Security Agreement - OrthoHelix Trademarks#page5.tif
source=IP Security Agreement - OrthoHelix Trademarks#page6.tif
source=IP Security Agreement - OrthoHelix Trademarks#page7.tif
source=IP Security Agreement - OrthoHelix Trademarks#page8.tif
source=IP Security Agreement - OrthoHelix Trademarks#page9.tif
source=IP Security Agreement - OrthoHelix Trademarks#page10.tif
source=IP Security Agreement - OrthoHelix Trademarks#page11.tif
source=IP Security Agreement - OrthoHelix Trademarks#page12.tif
source=IP Security Agreement - OrthoHelix Trademarks#page13.tif
source=IP Security Agreement - OrthoHelix Trademarks#page13.tif
source=IP Security Agreement - OrthoHelix Trademarks#page14.tif
source=IP Security Agreement - OrthoHelix Trademarks#page15.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005959 FRAME: 0859

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of the 23rd day of December, 2016 by and among MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST, a Delaware statutory trust ("Agent"), WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP N.V., a public limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands with its corporate seat (statutaire zetel) in Amsterdam and registered with the Dutch trade register under number 34250781 ("Parent"), WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Wright") and each of the direct and indirect Subsidiaries of Parent set forth on the signature pages hereto (together with Parent, Wright, and any other Person that joins this agreement as a Grantor, each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

#### **RECITALS**

- A. The Lenders have agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation to the Grantors (the "<u>Credit Extensions</u>") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Credit, Security and Guaranty Agreement, by and between Agent, the Lenders and Grantors dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Credit Agreement). The Lenders are willing to make the Credit Extensions to the Grantors, but only upon the condition, among others, that the Grantors shall grant to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works (as each term is described below) to secure the obligations of the Grantors under the Credit Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement, each Grantor has granted to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Credit Agreement, each Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

#### **AGREEMENT**

To secure its obligations under the Credit Agreement, each Grantor grants and pledges to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property (all of which shall collectively be called the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the following:

- (a) Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- (b) Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (c) Any and all design rights that may be available to such Grantor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;

MidCap / Wright / IP Security Agreement \\DC - 036639/000039 - 9338245

- (d) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on  $\underline{\text{Exhibit B}}$  attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- (e) Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of such Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit C attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (f) All mask works or similar rights available for the protection of semiconductor chips, now owned or hereafter acquired, including, without limitation those set forth on <a href="Exhibit D">Exhibit D</a> attached hereto (collectively, the "<a href="Mask Works">Mask Works</a>");
- (g) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (h) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, or Mask Works and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (i) All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, or Mask Works; and
- (j) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, Intellectual Property Collateral shall not include Excluded Property.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, under the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Credit Agreement and the other Financing Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Agent as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Agent provided for herein or in the Credit Agreement or any of the Financing Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Agent of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Credit Agreement or any of the other Financing Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Agent, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTORS:	TROOPER HOLDINGS INC.
	THOOLER HOLDINGS INC.
	By: 1/2/1/1/1/
	Name: W. Dean Morgan Title: Treasurer
	Address: 1023 Cherry Creek Road Memphis, TN 38117 Attn: James A. Lightman Facsimile: 901.867.4398
	E-Mail: james.lightman@wright.com
	With a copy to:
	1023 Cherry Road, Memphis, TN 38117
	Atm: Lance A. Berry
	Facsimile:
	E-Mail: lance.berry@wright.com
	BIOMIMETIC THERAPEUTICS CANADA, INC.
	By: Mr My
	Name: W. Dean Morgan Title: Vice President
	Title: Vice President
	BIOMIMETIC THERAPEUTICS, LLC
	Ву:
	Name: Lance A. Berry Title: Treasurer
	BIOMIMETIC THERAPEUTICS USA, INC.
	~~20

Name: W. Dean Morgan
Title: Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTORS:	TROOPER HOLDINGS INC.
	By: Name: W. Dean Morgan
	Title: Treasurer
	Address:
	Attn:
	Facsimile: E-Mail:
	BIOMIMETIC THERAPEUTICS CANADA, INC.
	By:
	Name: W. Dean Morgan Title: Vice President
	BIOMIMETIC THERAPEUTICS, LLC
	By: della
	Name: Lance A. Berry
	Title: Treasurer
	BIOMIMETIC THERAPEUTICS USA, INC.
	By:
	Name: W Dean Morgan

Title: Vice President

INBONE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
701
Du MICH
By: We all
Name: W. Dean Morgan Title: Vice President Tax and Tracers
Title: Vice President, Tax and Treasury
ORTHOHELIX SURGICAL DESIGNS, INC.
By: Nh M
Name: W. Dean Morgan
Title: Treasurer
ORTHOPRO, L.L.C.
By:
Name: Lance A. Berry
Title: President and Chief Financial Officer
ond interior
SOLANA SURGICAL, LLC
By: Wright Medical Group, Inc., its sole member
By: Name: Lance A. Berry
Title: Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer
TORNIER US HOLDINGS, INC.
n 107 an
By: Manage W. D.
Name: W. Dean Morgan O Title: Treasurer
Treasurer
TORNIER, INC.
By: N/L M
Name: W. Dean Morgan
Title: Treasurer

# INBONE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Ву:	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
Name	: W. Dean Morgan
Title:	Vice President, Tax and Treasury
ORTI	HOHELIX SURGICAL DESIGNS, INC.
Ву:	
Name:	: W. Dean Morgan
Title:	Treasurer
ОВТІ	HOPRO, L.L.C.
OILLI	TOTRO, LALLO,
By:	
Name:	Lance A. Berry
Title:	President and Chief Financial Officer
SOLA	NA SURGICAL, LLC
By: W	right Medical Group, Inc., its sole member
By:/	
	Lance A. Berry
	Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer
	bontor vice resident, einer rinancial Officer
TORN	TER US HOLDINGS, INC.
Ву:	
Name:	W. Dean Morgan
Title:	Treasurer
TANK 1	IDD Total
IORN	IER, INC.
Bv:	
9,	W. Dean Morgan
Title:	W. Dean Morgan Treasurer
	1 1 vasur Ci

**REEL: 005959 FRAME: 0865** 

WHITE BOX ORTHOPEDICS, LLC
Ву:
Name: Lance A. Berry
Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Office
WRIGHT MEDICAL CAPITAL, INC.
By:
Name: W. Dean Morgan
Title: Vice President, Tax and Treasury
WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.
Ву:
Name: W. Dean Morgan
Title: Vice President, Tax and Treasury
,
WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP, INC.
STATE OR OUT, INC.
By:
Name: Lance A. Berry
Title: Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer
WRIGHT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.
By:
Name: W. Dean Morgan
Title: Vice President, Tax and Treasury
WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP N.V.
Name: Lance A. Berry
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Office

TRADEMARK REEL: 005959 FRAME: 0866

# WHITE BOX ORTHOPEDICS, LLC

Ву:
Name: Lance A. Berry
Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Office
WRIGHT MEDICAL CAPITAL, INC.
By: Wh My
Name: W. Dean Morgan
Title: Vice President, Tax and Treasury
WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY, INC.
1117 611
By: Why
Name: W. Dean Morgan
Title: Vice President, Tax and Treasury
The state of the s
WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP, INC.
Ву:
Name: Lance A. Berry
Title: Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer
WRIGHT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.
3 (6) 21.
By: Will My
Name: W. Dean Morgan
Title: Vice President, Tax and Treasury
,
WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP N.V.
By:
Name: Lance A. Berry
Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Office

#### AGENT:

# MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P.,

its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC, its general partner

Name: Maurice Amsellem

Title: Authorized Signatory

## EXHIBIT C

## Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Credit Party	Registration Number	Country
AUGMATRIX	BioMimetic Therapeutics, LLC	4373276	United States
BIOMIMETIC and Design	BioMimetic Therapeutics, LLC	4309757	United States
<b>S</b> BIOMIMETIC			
AUGMENT	BioMimetic Therapeutics, LLC	3962161	United States
MAXLOCK	OrthoHelix Surgical Designs, Inc.	3146539	United States
ORTHOLINK	OrthoHelix Surgical Designs, Inc.	3907175	United States
DFX	OrthoHelix Surgical Designs, Inc.	3917684	United States
EDGELOCK	OrthoHelix Surgical Designs, Inc.	3920525	United States
EXTREME	OrthoHelix Surgical Designs, Inc.	3684053	United States
CALCLOCK	OrthoHelix Surgical Designs, Inc.	3386979	United States
MAXTORQUE	OrthoHelix Surgical Designs, Inc.	3337167	United States
Design Only	OrthoHelix Surgical Designs, Inc.	3518229	United States
SURGEONS SPEAK WE DELIVER	OrthoHelix Surgical Designs, Inc.	3166406	United States
DRLOCK	OrthoHelix Surgical Designs, Inc.	3166261	United States

\lDC - 036639/000039 - 9338245 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005959 FRAME: 0869

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Credit Party</u>	Registration	Country
HEXSTAR	OrthoHelix	Number Number	
TIESTO TTEN		3438631	United States
	Surgical Designs, Inc.		
TRIBRID	OrthoHelix	4425022	TT 1. 1.0
	1	4435032	United States
	Surgical Designs, Inc.		
POCKETLOCK	OrthoHelix	42(2002	
1 COMETEOCK	1	4262003	United States
	Surgical Designs, Inc.		
ORTHOHELIX	OrthoHelix	4000005	TI 1. 1.6
	l '	4089925	United States
	Surgical Designs, Inc.		
ORTHOHELIX UNIVERSITY	OrthoHelix	4154020	17
OTTOTIEDE OTTOTIC	1	4154939	United States
	Surgical Designs, Inc.		
ZP	OrthoHelix	3815302	11 10
	· · ·	3815302	United States
	Surgical Designs, Inc.		
MAXLOCK EX	OrthoHelix	2025052	TT 1. 10
	Surgical Designs,	3925953	United States
	Inc.		
ORTHOHELIX	OrthoHelix	4684904	United States
	Surgical Designs,	4004304	United States
	Inc.		
	nic.		
ORTHOHELIX	OrthoHelix	4682310	United States
	Surgical Designs,	4082310	Office States
	Inc.		
SOLAFIX	Solana Surgical,	4507972	United States
	LLC	130,772	Office States
CROSSCHECK	Solana Surgical,	4512296	United States
	LLC		Since States
FUSEFORCE	Solana Surgical,	4433891	United States
	LLC		Sinca States
TENFUSE	Solana Surgical,	4322216	United States
	LLC		
TENSIX	Solana Surgical,	4235189	United States
	LLC		
INSITE	Tornier, Inc.	3690275	United States
SIMPLICITI	Tornier, Inc.	4436760	United States
CORTILOC			omicu states
CORTHAC	Tornier, Inc.	4261701	United States

<u>Trademark</u>	Credit Party	Registration Number	Country
AFFINITI	Tornier, Inc.	3938734	United States
TUNNELBRIDGE	Tornier, Inc.	3946102	United States
SMARTMETAL	Tornier, Inc.	3570739	United States
OSTEOCURE	Tornier, Inc.	3670994	United States
BIOFIBER	Tornier, Inc.	3694356	United States
AEQUALIS ASCEND	Tornier, Inc.	4246460	United States
PITON	Tornier, Inc.	3683668	United States
CINCH	Tornier, Inc.	3584726	United States
WAVE CALCANEAL FRACTURE PLATE and Design WAVE CACCARGAL FRANCOSYSTEM	Tornier, Inc.	4003114	United States
SOLOSTITCH	Tornier, Inc.	4106552	United States
ASCEND	Tornier, Inc.	3884189	United States
GRAVITY	Wright Medical Technology, Inc.	206180100	Puerto Rico
CALCIPLEX	Wright Medical Technology, Inc.	3142724	United States
ANCHORLOK	Wright Medical Technology, Inc.	2033110	United States
TIE-IN	Wright Medical Technology, Inc.	2856623	United States
WRIGHT. and Design	Wright Medical Technology, Inc.	2892584	United States
CELLPLEX	Wright Medical Technology, Inc.	2845963	United States
WRIGHT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY	Wright Medical Technology, Inc.	1872373	United States
ALLOPURE	Wright Medical Technology, Inc.	3829575	United States
VALOR	Wright Medical Technology, Inc.	3791173	United States
BIOFOAM	Wright Medical Technology, Inc.	3723608	United States
CORETRAK	Wright Medical Technology, Inc.	3681152	United States

<u>Trademark</u>	Credit Party	Registration Number	Country
G-FORCE	Wright Medical	3681095	United States
	Technology, Inc.	3001073	Office States
PROPHECY	Wright Medical	3716140	United States
	Technology, Inc.	3710140	Office States
SIDEKICK	Wright Medical	3603395	United States
	Technology, Inc.	3003393	Officed States
BIOARCH	Wright Medical	3474925	United States
_	Technology, Inc.	3474923	United States
CANCELLO-PURE	Wright Medical	3441676	United States
	Technology, Inc.	3441070	Onited States
CAROLINA	Wright Medical	3659431	II-i-1 C
	Technology, Inc.	3039431	United States
ACTISHIELD	Wright Medical	5009327	71 ' 10'
	Technology, Inc.	3009327	United States
PROGRESS	Wright Medical	4072001	11.1.10
	Technology, Inc.	4973901	United States
INVISION	Wright Medical	4720000	
21,121011		4729083	United States
GRAVITY	Technology, Inc.	4700057	
	Wright Medical	4729057	United States
FOCUSED EXCELLENCE	Technology, Inc.	1.000	
1 OCOSED EXCELLENCE	Wright Medical	4791334	United States
Design Only	Technology, Inc.		
Design Omy	Wright Medical	4791290	United States
	Technology, Inc.		
WRIGHT and Design	Wright M. di1	4701000	
Widdill and Design	Wright Medical	4791289	United States
₩₹WRIGHT	Technology, Inc.		
CALVATION			
SALVATION	Wright Medical	4689589	United States
N/D/C/	Technology, Inc.		
WRIGHT	Wright Medical	4795679	United States
	Technology, Inc.		
EZ FRAME	Wright Medical	4552981	United States
	Technology, Inc.		
PHALINX	Wright Medical	4486281	United States
	Technology, Inc.		
ΓRELLIS	Wright Medical	4724130	United States
	Technology, Inc.		omea states
FUSIONFLEX	Wright Medical	4799902	United States
	Technology, Inc.	.,,,,,,,,	omica states

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Credit Party</u>	Registration	Country
I DT		<u>Number</u>	
LPT	Wright Medical	2717526	United States
DIEIT (ID) A (ID)	Technology, Inc.		
INFILTRATE	Wright Medical	2783028	United States
	Technology, Inc.		
GRAFTJACKET	Wright Medical	2765465	United States
	Technology, Inc.		
IGNITE	Wright Medical	2803257	United States
	Technology, Inc.		
MIIG	Wright Medical	2725709	United States
	Technology, Inc.		
OLYMPIA	Wright Medical	2791948	United States
	Technology, Inc.		
LOCON-T	Wright Medical	2480819	United States
	Technology, Inc.		
EVOLVE	Wright Medical	2493362	United States
	Technology, Inc.		
ALLOMATRIX	Wright Medical	2553209	United States
	Technology, Inc.		
CON-NEX	Wright Medical	2265674	United States
	Technology, Inc.		
ORTHOSPHERE	Wright Medical	2293418	United States
	Technology, Inc.		
ORTHOSET	Wright Medical	2053413	United States
	Technology, Inc.		Since States
OSTEOSET	Wright Medical	2031137	United States
	Technology, Inc.		Since States
W EXPRESS WRIGHT MEDICAL	Wright Medical	1922487	United States
TECHNOLOGY, INC. and Design	Technology, Inc.		James States
WRIGHT			
EXPRESS;>			
W (Stylized)	Wright Medical	1867572	United States
	Technology, Inc.		
ORTHOLOC	Wright Medical	1417357	United States
	Technology, Inc.		Sinca States
INBONE	Wright Medical	3835666	United States
	Technology, Inc.		omica biaics
X-REAM	Wright Medical	3502287	United States
	Technology, Inc.	000220,	omica states
PRO-DENSE	Wright Medical	3350402	United States
	Technology, Inc.	3330402	Omicu States

<u>Trademark</u>	Credit Party	Registration	Country
		Number	
Z-MAX	Wright Medical	3332696	United States
	Technology, Inc.		
CLAW	Wright Medical	3277628	United States
	Technology, Inc.		omica states
MICRONAIL	Wright Medical	3109802	United States
	Technology, Inc.	3109002	Office States
LOCON	Wright Medical	3093705	United States
	Technology, Inc.	3073703	Office States
SUPERPATH	Wright Medical	4428889	United States
	Technology, Inc.	7720009	Officed States
RAYHACK	Wright Medical	4421871	II-'4-1 C
	Technology, Inc.	44210/1	United States
RAPPEL-LINE	Wright Medical	4343242	III ' 1 C
		4343242	United States
BELAY	Technology, Inc.	10.40.555	
	Wright Medical	4242577	United States
QUICKDRAW	Technology, Inc.		
QUICKDRAW	Wright Medical	4242578	United States
INFINITY	Technology, Inc.		
INFIINII I	Wright Medical	4444100	United States
BRO TOF	Technology, Inc.		
PRO-TOE	Wright Medical	4165047	United States
DARTEIRE	Technology, Inc.		
DART-FIRE	Wright Medical	3797146	United States
DD O CCDD (	Technology, Inc.		
PRO-STIM	Wright Medical	3865170	United States
	Technology, Inc.		
ORTHOLOC	Wright Medical	4222143	United States
	Technology, Inc.		
TOMAHAWK	Wright Medical	4016274	United States
	Technology, Inc.		
EDGE	Wright Medical	3959468	United States
	Technology, Inc.		
CHARLOTTE	Wright Medical	3873619	United States
	Technology, Inc.		
AUGMATRIX (Word)	BioMimetic	1513804	Australia
	Therapeutics, LLC		1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
AUGMENT (Word)	BioMimetic	1411673	Australia
	Therapeutics, LLC	1111075	Tustiana
AUGMATRIX (Word)	BioMimetic	TMA933339	Canada
	Therapeutics, LLC	111111/00000	Canaua
AUGMENT (Word)	BioMimetic	TMA758711	Canada
` "/	Therapeutics, LLC	111/1/2/20/11	Canada
AUGMATRIX (Word)	BioMimetic	011182111	Evenos
(11014)	Therapeutics, LLC	011102111	European
			Community

RECORDED: 01/05/2017